

ORDER BELOW EXH No.40

IN

R.C.S.NO.14/2021

(IA No.04/2021)

This is an application for production of documents on the behalf of defendants. It is submitted that documents are material and necessary to determine the matter on merit. Hence, production of documents may be allowed.

02] The application is challenged on the ground that the application is not true and correct and why the documents are necessary is not mentioned. Hence, the application may be rejected.

03] By the present application, the defendant has sought to produce on the record photo copies of applications and order etc. These documents are material to determine suit on merits. Those are relevant documents. There is no pre-judice to plaintiff if those are produced. Therefore, documents being material, production of same should be allowed. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Production of documents is allowed.

Sd/-

Pandharpur
Date:-27.09.2021

(M.R.Jadhav)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Pandharpur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of the this P.D.F file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/ judgment

Name of Stenographer : B.R.Kondekar
Court Name : Civil Court Senior Division, Pandharpur
Date 27.09.2021

Order/Judgment signed
by the Presiding Officer on : 27.09.2021

Order uploaded on : 27.09.2021